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Aitken  PHF 

PTreas
John, Susan

Plastic Products 
Manufacturing

34 Inverallan Ave, PYMBLE 2073 4336 1002 4389 1300 9499 2626 0407 403 284
j_g_aitken@bigpond.com;           
john.aitken@formit.com.au

Barlow Reg Journalism
PO Box 84, Dee Why 2099,                                  
21 Tatiara crescent, North Narabeen 2010

9931 7770 9981 2839 9944 8898 0409 745 344
regbarlow@yahoo.com.au            
regb@northsideconnect.com.au

Boyle John, Janet
Real Estate - Property 
Management

H: 18 Andrew Ave  WEST PYMBLE 2073.        
W:  91 Grandview St PYMBLE 2075

9449 3000 94495002 9499 4608  
jlboyle@optusnet.com.au;        
john@jlboyle.com.au   

Braid Malcolm, Margaret HR Management 8 Spencer  Rd, KILLARA  2071 9888 4108  9498 4823 9498 4823 0400 528 604 mbraid@hitachi.com.au            

Coenen Lou,      Rita IT - Project Management 27 Valley Park Cr N TURRAMURRA 2074 9440 1437 0437 258 386 lousdaman@hotmail.com

Cribb PHF, PP Ivan,     Joyce Legal - Local Government 36 / 2 Ulmarra Place EAST LINDFIELD 2070     (Permanent apology) 9880 8502 icribb@iinet.net.au 

Desmarchelier Roger, Gay Finance Consultant
14 Ganmain Rd, PYMBLE 2073                          
PO Box 6003 Pymble 2073

9144 4395 0412 497 348 rdesmarc@bigpond.net.au

Drake Scott, Jacquiline Jewellery - Retailing w: 3/1,  4-10 Hillcrest Rd, PENNANT HILLS 2120 9875 4600

Dunn PHF   Norris, Suzanna Building Materials - Retail 19 Brentwood  Ave, WARRAWEE 2074 (Permanent apology) 9144 5832 0408 644 644

Egan PHF, PP Ross, Helen Project Engineering 40 Billyard Ave, Wahroonga 2076 8748 7024 9943 1999 9489 6984 0417 225 612 ross.egan@chubb.com.au

Evans Emyr Education - Music
P1/4 Wentworth Drive, LIBERTY GROVE             
(PO Box 3504 RHODES 2138)

8765 8665 0413 270 223
emyr001@gmail.com

Filewood Eleanor Education – Physical 49 The Sanctuary Westleigh NSW 2120 9481 7870 0422 818 539 norkeith@optusnet.com.au  

Fisher PP, PHF     

Bequest Soc - Diamond 2
Frank, Patricia

Safety Equipment 
Manufacture

60 Benaroon Ave ST IVES 2075
(Permanent 
apology)

9440 1876 9983 0752 
0418 762 245  
0417 242 532

Fletcher Howard, Carolyn IT Consultant 23 Yanko Rd WEST PYMBLE 2073 9880 2985 9418 1023 0412 557 573 howardg.fletcher@gmail.com

Fletcher Rebecca, Graham
Management - Community 
Sector

11 Locksley Close, WAHROONGA 2076 9496 8721  9489 3821 9489 3821 0413 059 281 rebeccafletcher@sunshinehome.net.au

Forbes PHF Wally, Pam Waste - Management 41 Wallalong Cres, PYMBLE 2073 9144 7428 9144 7224 0412 296 912 walpam.forbes@bigpond.com

Forsythe PP 

PTres,PHFsapphire
David, Patricia Accountancy - Business Mgt  6/148-152 Mona Vale Rd ST IVES 2075 9291 2800 9291 2888 9488 8582 0418 648 805

david.forsythe@tpg.com.au; 
david.forsythe@lachlanpartners.com.au

Geddes PHF, PP Dilys IT - Vendor Management 4 Howes Close, WESTLEIGH 2120 9234 8670 9980 5361 0412 348 670
dilysgeddes@bigpond.com;  
dilys.geddes@ing.com.au

Hessel    PHF, 

PP, PSec   
John, Pauline Senior Active - Building PO Box 449 GORDON 2072 9498 7811

(Permanen
t apology)

0419 272 915
jhessel@bigpond.com;  
jhessel.gordon@ljh.com.au

Hoch Chris, Amanda Consultant 4 Dakara Cl, PYMBLE 2073 9810 7211 9449 3460 chrish@mjassoc.com.au

Houghton Judy
Real Estate - Property 
Management   (Secretary)

8/126 Spencer St, CREMORNE 2090 9412 1866 9909 3832 0411 121 885 judy@sheads.com.au

Hungerford Geoff, Patsy
Retail Sales – Newsagency 
Management

14 Ridgeland Ave, KILLARA 2071 9498 3955 9498 3950 0407 430 180 hungerfordgp@bigpond.com

Ivey PP, PHF(dual) Bob,     Gwen Business Admin Services 35 Kiparra St, WEST PYMBLE 2073 9418 1865 9418 1865 9498 5425 0417 267 072 bivey@bigpond.net.au

Jackson 
VicePres, PHF, PP Tom, Laurel Pharmaceutical - Distrib. 2 Munderah St, WAHROONGA 2076 9487 5594  0419 819 239

isuppose@ozemail.com.au; 
tomee@ozemail.com.auApologies to

www.rotarynews.info/club
4219/r.i
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Jones Caroline Publishing 16 Sir James Rowland Ave, N TURRAM. 2074 9488 5253 0427 734 981 carolinevjones@gmail.com

Kipps PP, PHF Peter, Christine Software Distribution 6 Tamboon Ave, TURRAMURRA 2074  9488 7207 9440 0703 0417 217 379 peter@kippsbusinessintelligence.com.au 

Krishnan Bala, Dilshad
Finance & Mortgage 
Broking

32 Norfolk St, KILLARA 2071 9499 6885 9499 6886 9499 5507 0414 705 952 bkrishnan@amortgage.com.au

Lam-Rohlfs Linda Information Security 5/16 Cecil St. GORDON 2072 8115 4971 8083 4971 9498 3384 0408 469 137
linda.LamRohlfs@rabobank.com; 
llamrohlfs@yahoo.com.au

LeCompte Petra, Lindsay Accountancy - Audit 13 St Andrews Drive PYMBLE 2073  9488 7212 0421 672 858 lecomptel@bigpond.com

McClelland PHF Tony, Jannet Computer Distribution Unit 54, 143 Bowden St, MEADOWBANK 2114 9807 2167 0418 116 554 tony@wildcolour.com 

McGuigan Chris, Anne Employment Services 63 McClelland Street, Willoughby 2068 9958 8302 0411 215 088 cmcguig@bigpond.net.au

Midlam Michael, Kerry Graffiti Removal 5 Allawah Road, PYMBLE.  2073 9144 6818 9488 9637 9144 6818 0412 358 120 midlamc@gmail.com

Miller Douglas, Marieken HR - consulting 1/18 King Avenue, Balgowlah. 2093 8084 4653 0419 166 557 douglasmiller09@optusnet.com.au

Mitchell PHF Adele, Ross Travel - Consulting 9 Laurel  Rd East, INGLESIDE 2101  
(Permanent 
apology)

9970 5758 9970 5571 0419 277 783 adele@redgument.com.au

Newling PP Greg,     Joy HR Consulting
9/32 Clissold Road, WAHROONGA 2076              
PO Box 794, Pymble NSW 2073

9487 2338 0408 116 697 hr@hamble.com.au

Newling Joy,    Greg Network Marketing
9/32 Clissold Road, WAHROONGA 2076              
PO Box 794, Pymble NSW 2073

9487 2338 0400 305 370 joy@hamble.com.au

Philips PHF Tim, Sharna Hospital Administration 8 Poate Place, DAVIDSON, 2085 9451 9757 9451 9757 0413 110 007 timphilips26@optusnet.com.au

Price PHF Ted, Eunice Pharmacy 146 Tryon Rd, LINDFIELD 2070 9498 5552 9498 5552 9416 1579 euniceted@meanderings.com.au

Skellet PDG, PHF, 

PP, PSec
Ivan, Patricia Engineering Construction 158 / 10 Minkara Rd BAYVIEW 2104 

(Permanent 
apology)

9979 1595 9979 1595 0414 883 475 ivanskel@tpg.com.au

Tang Peter, Margaret Engineering-Electrical 59 Duff Street TURRAMURRA  2074 9285 2749 9449 1172 0408 227 648 peter.tang@de.com.au

Thompson John, Sue Network Marketing 68 Livingston Ave PYMBLE 2073 9488 8410 9440 4332 0416 111 123 ajohnt333@bigpond.com

Timms Graham,  Judy Wine Production 5 Kedumba Cres, N TURRAMURRA 2074 6344 1819 9943 6324 9943 6017 0412 406 800 gtimms@ozemail.com.au

Tyler PHF PSec Michael, Louise Solicitor - Commercial Law 41 Richmond Ave, St IVES 2075 9966 1841 9929 8425 9983 9093 0418 451 867 michael@tyler.com.au

van Ewijk Marieken, Douglas
Project Management 
Telecommunications

1/18 King Avenue, Balgowlah. 2093 0400 292 859 mariekenvanewijk@gmail.com

White PHF, PP, 

PSec
Frank, Susan Manufacturing - Furniture 2 Halcyon Ave, WAHROONGA 2076 9490 2290 9490 2359 9489 0654 0418 255 324 fhw@ozemail.com.au; fwhite@paclib.com

Apologies to
www.rotarynews.info/club

4219/r.i


